6 माइल, सामदुर, तादोंग -737102 गंगरोक, सिक्किम, भारत फोन-03592-251212, 251415, 251656 टेलीफैक्स -251067

वेबसाइट - www.cus.ac.in



6th Mile, Samdur, Tadong -737102 Gangtok, Sikkim, India Ph. 03592-251212, 251415, 251656 Telefax: 251067 Website: www.cus.ac.in

(भारत कं संसद के अधिनियम द्वारा वर्ष 2007 में स्थापित और नैक (एनएएसी) द्वारा वर्ष 2015 में प्रत्यायित केंद्रीय विस्वविद्यालय) (A central university established by an Act of Parliament of India in 2007 and accredited by NAAC in 2015)

SU/Exam/F-1/30/2018/Vol-I/

11th April 2021

Circular 12/2021

In continuation of notification – 30/2021, dated 11th April 2021, issued from the O/o the Registrar, regarding closing of all offices and departments of the University from 12th April 2021 till 20th April 2021, all Online End Term (Take Home) Examinations scheduled from 12th April 2021 (Monday) onwards, shall be held as per schedule.

All Principals/Heads/In-Charges/Invigilators/concerned officials are requested to inform the matter to all students and faculty members and conduct the examinations and other activities thereof, in **online mode only**, in accordance with the guidelines issued by the concerned authorities.

Dr. S. Murali Mohan Controller of Examinations

Distribution -

- 1. P.S. to V.C. for information of the Vice-Chancellor
- 2. Registrar
- 3. All Principals of Affiliated Colleges
- 4. All Heads/In-Charges of Department
- 5. All Deans of Schools
- 6. System Management for needful hosting in the website
- 7. President SUSA
- 8. Office copy